
Page 1 of 8 

 

 

URANIUM CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED 
P.O. – JADUGUDA MINES, EAST SINGHBHUM, JHARKHAND 

 
Ref: UCIL/Mill/136/608/2022                       October 12, 2022 
 

QUOTATION NOTICE 
 
Sealed quotations are invited from individual /firm for outsourcing of manpower for daily issue and 
transportation of raw materials from central store and washing facility in Jaduguda Mill for a period of 90 
days including Sunday & holiday. 
 
 
Terms and conditions: 
 
1) The quotations to be addresses to the Superintendent (Mill) , UCIL (Mill) Jaduguda , P.O. – Jaduguda 

Mines, East Singhbhum , Jharkhand – 832102 as per attached format with acceptance of terms & 
conditions mentioned in the format. 

2) UCIL has the right to accept or reject any or all the application without any assigning a reason thereof. 
3) The time and date of submission of quotation is 3:00 P.M. on 18.10.2022 (i.e 18th Oct. 2022). The 

quotation shall be opened on the same day at 3:30 P.M. 
 

 
 

Yours truly 
For Uranium corporation of India Limited  

 
 
 
 
 

Supdt. (Mill) 
 
Copy forwarded to: 
 

1) Supdt. (CP) – Kindly publish & upload in UCIL web page. 
2) Notice Board 
3) File No. 136 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Page 2 of 8 

 

 
URANIUM CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED 

P.O. – JADUGUDA MINES, EAST SINGHBHUM, JHARKHAND 
 

Ref: UCIL/Mill/136/608/2022                          October 12, 2022 
 

QUOTATION NOTICE 
 
Sealed quotations are invited from individual /firm for outsourcing of manpower for daily issue and 
transportation of raw materials from central store and washing facility in Jaduguda Mill for a period of 90 
days including Sunday & holiday. 
 

1. M/s. Samrat Security 

SCO - 86, SECTOR 45C, BURAIL, Jamshedpur – 831003 

2. M/S. Del Star Marketing 

66, Golmuri Market 2nd Floor, Jamshedpur – 831003 

3. M/s. S Green Enterprises, NA, HET Kandra, P.O - Motinagar, P.S - Sindri 

Dist - Dhanbad, Jharkhand – 828120 

4. M/s. Deepak Kumar Agarwal, At.- Matigora, Main Road 

P.O. - Rakha Copper Project, Dist.- East Singhbhum, Jharkhand – 832106 

5. M/s. Raj Kumar Yadav, At - Etta Bhatta, P.O. - Jaduguda,  

Dist - East Singhbhum (Jharkhand), Pin Code – 832102 

6. M/s. Ask Security Services, Flat No. 301A, Mahavir Complex,  

3rd Floor, Itki Road, Piska More, Ranchi – 834005 (Jharkhand) 

7. M/s. Lions Security Services, , Nawal Bhawan rajab Ali Lane,  

Church Road, Ranchi – 834001 

8. M/s. G. M. Construction, Vill - Durgachak, Haldia 

Dist.- East Medinipur, West Bengal – 721602 

9. M/s. R. D. Construction, Chholagora, Behing High School 

Jaduguda, Jharkhand – 832102 

10. M/s. Aniket Enterprises, H. No. 696, Bhalotia Road 

RD, No. 11, Jagnnath Road, Gamharia, Saraikela-Kharsawan 

Jharkhand – 832108 

11. M/s. R. C. Construction, Navrang Market, PO - Jaduguda Mines, 

 Dist - East Singhbhum Jharkhand 

12. M/s. Ridge Engineering services  

E-145, Block No. - 12, Ashiana Bramhananda,  

Pardih, Tamolia, JSR – 831020 

  



Page 3 of 8 

 

 
Ref: UCIL/Mill/136/608/2022                        October 12, 2022 

 

13. M/s. Aditya Sales Corporation 

Main Road, Ghatsila, East Singhbhum, Jahrkhand – 832303 

14. M/s. Bidyut Sadan 

H. No. 250, Line No. 8, Kasidhi Sakchi,  

East Singhbhum Jharkhand – 831001 

15. M/s. S. S. Construction, At : Navrang Market 

P.O.: Jadugoda Mines, Dist. : East Singhbhum 

Jharkhand – 832102 

16. M/s. Richa Enterprises, Qtr. No. L4/123, Burma Road 

Burmamines, Jamshedpur, Jharkhand – 831007 

17. M/s. Santi Enterprises 

L2/10, Sand Line Road, Sakchi Jamshedpur – 831001 

18. M/s. Mamta Enterprises, Near Gaytri Kirana Store 

Dhowatand West, Bank More, Dhanbad – 826001 

19. M/s. Tahir Hussain, Razaque Colony, Dhatkidih 

Jamshedpur, Mob: 9334231733 

 
 

  



Page 4 of 8 

 

 
Ref: UCIL/Mill/136/608/2022                                         October 12, 2022 
 

SCOPE OF WORK 
 

Sub: outsourcing of manpower for daily issue and transportation of raw materials from Central store and 
washing facility in Jaduguda Mill for a period of 90 days including Sunday & holiday. 

 
Job -1 

A. 
 
I) Daily issue, transportation (including loading and unloading) of raw material – grinding rod, grinding balls 
of different sizes, flocculents, filter media, nylon string, caustic soda, M.S. drum, common salt, filter cloth, 
flocculent, bags of Precoatmaterial, hydrated lime, bleaching powder, alum, barium chloride, flocal ) 
fromCentral Stores to Section-‘A’,’B’ ,‘C’ & designated places of Mill Division & WTP/ETP godown to 
hydrated lime tank area, respective chemical preparation tank and conveyor belt in WTP/ETP. 
 
ii) Preparation of raw material (different chemicals) like-common salt, flocculent packing in drums and 
shifting to place of preparation, hydrated lime, leaching powder, alum solution, barium chloride solution 
&flocal preparation. 
 
iii. Charging of common salt from godown to brine preparation pit, 30mm grinding ball into magnetite 
grinding mills, shifting of stitched filter cloth from disc filter to chemical house, lifting of bags of Precoat 
material from ground floor to 1st floor by hoist. 
 
B. 
 
i. Transportation of raw materials from central stores to different sections of Mill Division: 
 
The job involves daily issue and shifting of raw materials from central stores, Jaduguda to various sections, 
namely section A, B & C of Mill Division. The tentative quantity, frequency & batch size is detailed below: 
 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Item Destination Quantity on 
monthly basis 

(Approx.) 

Frequency 

1. Grinding Rod Section A 25 MT Twice a week 

2. Grinding Ball i)100mm-Sec.A & Bi 
i) 40mm-Sec.A 
iii) 80mm-Sec.C 
iv) 30mm-Sec.C 

8 MT 
30 MT 
1 MT 
3 MT 

i) Twice a month 
ii) Weekly thrice 
iii) Once a month 
iv) Twice a month 

3. Flocculent : 
i) Guar Gum 
ii) Synthetic 
(acid leach) 
iii) Synthetic (for 

Section-C 
Section-C 
Section-A 

2.5 – 3.5 MT 
1250 Kgs. 
400 Kgs. 

Once in 8-10 days 
Once every week 
Once a week 

 neutral slurry)    

  



Page 5 of 8 

 

 
Ref: UCIL/Mill/136/608/2022                            October 12, 2022 
 

4. Filter Media Section-A 1170 mtrs. 
(1.2 MT) 

Once every week 

5. Nylon String Section-C 100000 mtrs. 
(375 Kgs.) 

Once every week 

6. Caustic Soda Section-C 4 - 5 MT Fortnightly 

7. Mild Steel Drum Section-C 100 Drums 
(2-3 MT) 

Weekly twice 

 
ii. Preparation of raw materials in Chemical section-C: 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Description of the job Quantity 

1. Charging of common salt from godown to brine 
preparation pit 

Daily 6-7 MT, 
Monthly 250 MT 

2. Charging of 30mm grinding ball into magnetite 
grinding mills 

100-150Kgs/day, 
monthly 4-5MT 

3. Shifting of stitched filter cloth from Stitching room 
to Chemical House 

24 clothes/month 

4. Flocculent packing in drums and shifting to place of 
preparation 

150-160Kgs/day)/ 
4-5MT/ month 

5. Lifting of bags of Precoat material from ground floor 
to 1stfloor by hoist 

1200-1300 Kgs/day 
(35-40 MT/month) 

 
iii. Preparation of different chemicals, like alum, bleaching powder and barium chloride solution &hydrated 
lime slurry for WTP & ETP 
 
The job involves shifting of chemicals like alum, bleaching powder, barium chloride from godown to WTP & 
ETP and shifting of hydrated lime bags from godown to hydrated lime tank area, unloading of these 
chemicals to respective chemical preparation tank and unloading of hydrated lime bags on conveyor belt. 
The job is required to be done in both A & B shifts on all 90 working days (including Sundays and Holidays). 
 
Sl. No. Job description Quantity to be handled 
 
1. Preparation of hydrated lime slurry 1- 2 MT/Day 
2. Preparation of Bleaching powder solution 130 -150 Kgs./day 
3. Preparation of Alum solution 150-250 Kgs./day 
4. Preparation of Barium Chloride solution 45-55 Kgs./day 
5. Flocal preparation 1.3-1.5 Kgs/day 
 
The quantity and schedule as indicated above is only indicative and may somewhat vary in actual 
situations. 
 
C. Manpower: 
 
The Contractor will have to engage minimum manpower required as mentioned below without fail – (Total 
5 manpower daily) 
 
  



Page 6 of 8 

 

 
Ref: UCIL/Mill/136/608/2022                                    October 12, 2022 
 
Job description Required Manpower 
Job at Sl. No. i) 1 Persons daily (90 days) in general shift. 
Job at Sl. No.-ii) 2 Persons daily (on all 90 days) in general shift. 
Job at Sl. No.- iii) 1 Person each in A & B shifts daily (on all 90 days) i.e. 2 person daily. 

 
Job: 2 

 
i. The Contractor will have to collect cloths of the worker (regular and contractual) from the defined 
location of Section-‘A’ , Section-‘B’ , Section-‘C’ and other parts of the plant. The contractor shall have to 
engage 01 skilled and 01 unskilled person ( in general shift) for smooth functioning of the washing facility 
on all working days (90 working days, including Sundays and holidays)of Jaduguda Mill. The Contractor will 
have to collect dirty uniforms (Pants/Shirts) from the places specified and after washing & drying distribute 
the uniform section wise. Contractor will have to provide proper marking on each cloth for its perfect 
identification. The identification number of cloth workmen wise including his employment number shall be 
recorded and given to all concerned. The corporation will supply consumables like water, electricity, 
detergent and laundry machine for the washing purpose as the free issue to them. The dirty cloth after 
collection, washing & drying shall be returned back normally within 24 hours of collection and maximum 
within 48 hours of collection on event of any major breakdown with the laundry equipment / power or 
water unavailability of longer duration of more than 8 hours. The Contractor shall be responsible for 
washing, drying and return of washed and dried clothes/uniforms. 
 
ii. The Contractor will have to do regular cleaning of washing room and laundry equipment and maintain its 
neatness. The Contractor will have to give timely information of any problem in the laundry equipment, 
water/power supply etc. in writing to concerned department for its rectification. Rectification job will be 
attended only in general shift. The Contractor will have to pay demurrage charges for any loss of cloth of 
the workmen @ Rs.150/- per piece of good pantand Rs.100/- per piece of good shirt and half of the 
aforesaid charges in case of torn anddamaged cloths. The Contractor will have to clearly note the extent of 
damage of a cloth atthe time of acceptance of torn/damaged cloth and get it signed by the concerned 
workmen to avoid complications at the time of delivery. The Contractor will have to maintain lubrication of 
the laundry equipment and operate the machine properly. 
 
iii. Quantity of Work 
About 200 to 400 pants and shirts each per day distributed over all the four (4) shifts namely A, B, C,& 
General on all days of Mill Division. The quantity is tentative and may vary to any extend on higher or lower 
side. No amount shall be paid to the contractor on account of such variation. 
 
iv. Manpower 
The contractor shall have to engage 01 skilled and 01 unskilled manpower. 
 
 



Page 7 of 8 

 

SCHEDULE OF ITEM & RATE 
     Sub: outsourcing of manpower for daily issue and transportation of raw materials from central store and  

   washing facility in Jaduguda Mill for a period of 90 days including Sunday & holiday.         
                    Enquiry No. Ref: UCIL/Mill/136/608/2022  dated:  12/10/2022 
 

 
 
 

Sl. 
No. 

 
 
 

Description 

 
 

No. Of 
manpower 

required 
(A) 

 
 

Working 
days 

 
(B) 

Rate per Manpower (including safety appliances, 
insurance, Tool & tackles, contractor’s profit etc.) / 

day    (Rs.) 
(C) 

 
Amount (Rs.) 
[D = AxBXC] 

(in figures) (in words) (in figures) (in words) 

1. Outsourcing of Unskilled 
manpower 

 
06 

 
90  

    

2. Outsourcing of skilled 
manpower 

01 90     

 
3. 

 
E    = GST @ 18 %  of  D                                                                                                                                                         Rs. 

  

 
4. 

 
Grand Total (D + E)                                                                                                                                                                 Rs. 

  

 

Others terms & conditions: 
 
1. Security Money Deposit :- 

Security Deposit equivalent to 03 (Three) % of the ordered value is required to be deposited in Accounts Department-UCIL in the form of 
demand draft before the start of the work. 100 % Security Deposit will be refunded on written request in duplicate to the Engineer-in-Charge 
after completion of work. 
 

2. Completion Time :- 

 90 (Ninety) days (including Sunday & holiday) from the date of commencement of work at site. 
  



Page 8 of 8 

 

 
3.        Payment Terms :–  
 02 (Two) R.A. & 01 (One) Final Bill will be paid against this work after submission of quadruplicate bill. Final bill should be submitted within 07 

(seven) days from the date of completion. 
 

4.  Working period: -  A, B , C & general shift (including Sunday & holiday ) as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. 
 
5.      Supply of manpower :- 06 (Six) unskilled & 01 (One) skilled workers to be supplied every working day (including Sunday & holiday) during 

contract period. 
 
6.  Rate:- The Rate shall be quoted by the contractor must include all taxes (GST) & duties, PF PPE, Insurance etc. No extra payment will be 

entertained after rate quoted by the contractor. 
 
7.  Manpower minimum wages & EPF, bonus on reimbursement basis as per minimum wages & PF act. 
 
8. Minimum wages, EPF, bonus, Insurance, safety appliances and tools & tackles, contractor’s profit should be included in quoted rate. No extra 

payment will be made thereafter. 
 

9. Party has to submit hard copies of PAN card, GSTIN & EPF reg. No.  
 
10. If any discrepancy found in figure & words of rate or amount of the price bid then rate or amount in words will be treated as final. 
 
11. Accepting the all terms & conditions.  

 
                  

 
                 

 
                    Authorised Signature 

                Seal : 
                     Address 


